February 02,2007 Hearing Room 357

8:30 AM  Tapes 31-32

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2122- Work Session

HB 2302- Public Hearing
HB 2102- Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:36 am

HB 2122- WORK SESSION
013
018
030

035

HB 2302- PUBLIC HEARING

31A 045
055
112
114
138
142
158
166
187
200
219
221
248
261
267
289
301
323
336
350
365

32A 053
070
113
183
198
244
258
286
304
318
349
360
361

HB 2102- PUBLIC HEARING
396

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT HB 2122-1
amendments dated 01/24/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2122 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed

on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Craig Prins, Criminal Justice Commission
Chair Macpherson
Prins

Rep. Krieger

Prins

Rep. Flores

Prins

Rep. Flores

Prins

Rep. Flores

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barker

Prins

Rep. Cameron

Prins

Taylor

Prins

Chair Macpherson
Steve Doell, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Macpherson
Doell

Kevin Mannix

Rep. Krieger
Mannix

Chair Macpherson
Mannix

Rep. Bonamici
Chair Macpherson
Prins

Mannix

Chair

Kevin Neely (EXHIBIT C)

Bill Taylor



31B 005
032
052
054
059
063
073
081
109
130
150
154
155
170
172
173
181
183
256

32B 010
108
119
121
123

HB 2102-WORK SESSION
140

150
EXHIBIT SUMMARY

mmoOw>

Craig Prins, Criminal Justice Commission (EXHIBIT D, E)
Senator Vicki Walker, SD 7

Chair Macpherson

Walker

Rep. Barker

Walker

Rep. Barker

Rep. Krieger

Walker

Rep. Krieger

Walker

Rep. Krieger

Walker

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson

Prins

Chair Macpherson

Annabelle Jaramillo (EXHIBIT F)
David Fidanque, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Ron Louie, Hillsboro Police Department
Chair Macpherson

Fidanque

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2102 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:36 a.m.

HB 2122, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p

HB 2302, informational sheet, Steve Doell, 1 p

HB 2302, written testimony of Josh Marquis, Kevin Neely, 1 p
HB 2102, informational sheet, Craig Prins, 1 p

HB 2102, informational sheet, Craig Prins, 27 pp

HB 2102, written testimony, Annabelle Jaramillo, 4 pp



