# HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

-

### February 02, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 31-32

## MEMBERS PRESENT:

Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read
•

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

## MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2122- Work Session HB 2302- Public Hearing HB 2102- Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:36 am
HB 2122- WO	RK SESSION	
	013	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	018	Chair Macpherson
	030	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT HB 2122-1 amendments dated 01/24/07.
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		Chair Macpherson hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	035	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2122 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 9-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2302- PUB	LIC HEARING	·····
31A	045	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	055	Craig Prins, Criminal Justice Commission
	112	Chair Macpherson
	114	Prins
	138	Rep. Krieger
	142	Prins
	158	Rep. Flores
	166	Prins
	187	Rep. Flores
	200	Prins
	219	Rep. Flores
	221	Rep. Barker
	248	Chair Macpherson
	261	Rep. Barker
	267	Prins
	289	Rep. Cameron
	301	Prins
	323	Taylor
	336	Prins
	350	Chair Macpherson
	365	Steve Doell, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT B)
32A	053	Chair Macpherson
	070	Doell
	113	Kevin Mannix
	183	Rep. Krieger
	198	Mannix
	244	Chair Macpherson
	258	Mannix
	286	Rep. Bonamici
	304	Chair Macpherson
	318	Prins
	349	Mannix
	360	Chair
	361	Kevin Neely (EXHIBIT C)
HR 2102 DID	LIC HEARING	
110 2102- FUB	LIC HEAKING	

396	Bill Taylor

31B	005	Craig Prins, Criminal Justice Commission (EXHIBIT D, E)
	032	Senator Vicki Walker, SD 7
	052	Chair Macpherson
	054	Walker
	059	Rep. Barker
	063	Walker
	073	Rep. Barker
	081	Rep. Krieger
	109	Walker
	130	Rep. Krieger
	150	Walker
	154	Rep. Krieger
	155	Walker
	170	Rep. Komp
	172	Chair Macpherson
	173	Prins
	181	Chair Macpherson
	183	Annabelle Jaramillo (EXHIBIT F)
	256	David Fidanque, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
32B	010	Ron Louie, Hillsboro Police Department
	108	Chair Macpherson
	119	Fidanque
	121	Rep. Barker
	123	Chair Macpherson

#### HB 2102-WORK SESSION 140

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2102 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. **VOTE: 9-0-0** AVE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:36 a.m.

#### 150 EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2122, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p
  B. HB 2302, informational sheet, Steve Doell, 1 p
  C. HB 2302, written testimony of Josh Marquis, Kevin Neely, 1 p
  D. HB 2102, informational sheet, Craig Prins, 1 p
  E. HB 2102, informational sheet, Craig Prins, 1 p

E. HB 2102, informational sheet, Craig Prins, 27 pp F. HB 2102, written testimony, Annabelle Jaramillo, 4 pp